

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 22.10.2013

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 27036-27039 of 2012

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-9

(Application for urging additional grounds)

ANANDA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANU BALA GHOSH

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"List for final disposal on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2013, a non-miscellaneous day.*

*Liberty is granted to the petitioner for taking additional grounds, if so advised. Reply, if any, may be filed before the next date. "*

It is submitted that Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate has on 4.10.2013 filed an application for urging additional grounds on behalf of the Petitioner and the same s registered as I.A. Nos. 7 to 10. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court. Counsel for the Respondent has not filed any reply, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate,  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14