

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:12/08/2014

COURT No.:11

ITEM No.:71

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 27036-27039 of 2012

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 11-14

(Application for urging additional grounds)

Anand Ghosh ... Petitioner

Versus

Ranu Bala Ghosh ... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11/03/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on 29th April, 2014."

It is submitted that Mrs. Aiyagari, Advocate filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counsel for the Petitioner with the permission of Hon'ble Court has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter filed by sole respondent. Copies of both the documents are included in the paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate has on 11/10/2013 filed an application for urging additional grounds on behalf of the petitioner and the same is registered as I.A. Nos. 11 to 14 and included in the paper-books. Counsel for the Respondent has not filed reply to the said application, so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2014.

Assistant Registrar