

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:09.09.2014

COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO. : 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 27036-39 OF 2012
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

ANANDA GHOSH ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
RANUBALA GHOSH ... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matters on 9th September, 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Partha Sil, Counsel for the Petitioner, has on 05.09.2014, with the permission of the Court, filed List of Dates, Submissions on behalf of Petitioner, copy of West Bengal Land Reforms and Tenancy Tribunal Act, 1997 and copy of Notification dated 04.08.1998. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR