

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
27036-27039/2012

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 01/09/2011 IN SA NO. 344/2003 AND DATED 01/09/2011 IN SA NO. 113/2006 AND DATED 04/04/2012 IN RVW NO. 251/2011 IN SA NO. 113/2006 AND DATED 04/04/2012 IN RVW NO. 252/2011 IN SA NO. 344/2003 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANANDA GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANU BALA GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR URGING ADDL. GROUNDS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Pradip K. Trafadar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Ad interim order to continue till the disposal of
the appeal.

It will be open for the respondents to file
application seeking appropriate interim relief, if so
advised.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER