

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.15-18
(Applications for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. of deceased sole
Appellant(common in all appeals)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.19-22
(Applications for setting aside abatement)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.23-26
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution
application)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8662-65 OF 2014

Sri Anand A. Ghosh

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Ranu Bala Ghosh

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 9.9.2014

There is sole respondent (Common) in the appeals above mentioned and is represented through Ms. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate.

It is submitted that sole appellant (common) in appeals above mentioned has expired and Counsel for the deceased appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record L.R. of sole appellant alongwith Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of proposed L.R. He has also filed applications for setting aside abatement and condonation of delay in filing application for substitution as the same is barred by time by 146 days. The application for substitution has been registered as I.A. Nos.15-18, setting aside abatement as I.A. No.19-22 and condonation of delay in filing substitution as I.A. Nos.23-26.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR