

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 15-18/2015, I.A.19-22/2015, I.A.23-26/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.8662-8665/2014

ANANDA GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANU BALA GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(For bringing LR.s. on record and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 21/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. M.V.Rama, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed for bringing on record the LR.s. of the appellant along with an application for condonation of delay of 146 days and also for setting aside the abatement.

The cause mentioned in the applications is sufficient. The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned. The abatement is set aside.

Appellant has died on 18.4.2015 living behind the LR.s. mentioned in paragraph 4 of the application, the name of the appellant is, therefore, be deleted from the array of parties and in his place the name of the LR.s. mentioned in paragraph 4 of the application be brought on record.

Amended cause tile be filed within four weeks from today.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER