

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8662-8665/2014

PINTU GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANU BALA GHOSH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement)

Date : 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

O R D E R

Abatement set aside.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased sole respondent is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Thereafter, notice be issued to the newly substituted legal heirs.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER