

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8662-8665/2014

PINTU GHOSH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANU BALA GHOSH (DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67316 of 2025-APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE 0
NRECORD)

Date : 03-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Srijit Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrestha Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Paran Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No. 67316 of 2025 is allowed.
2. List these matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR